

## অসম ত্ৰুব্যাৰ অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

## Government of Assam

## Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati - 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS/33/2017/498

Dated Guwahati the 1st August, 2018

## **CORRIGENDUM-I**

This has reference to the Invitation for Bids (IFB) issued by the Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) vide No. AIWTDS/33/2017/427 dtd. 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2018 for "Renovation & Refurbishment work for Project Management Unit (PMU) of AIWTD Society at 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of Directorate of Inland Water Transport at Guwahati-7" and in this connection, following changes in the NIT/IFB may read as mentioned.

Sl.	IFB Clause	Originally as	Please read as
1.	9- Critical dates	Publishing date 28.07.2018	Publishing date 30.07.2018

Further, the **complete BOQ** (**Bill of Quantities**) **of the Tender Document** instead of last inadvertently uploaded BOQ Template in the e-tendering portal of Govt. of Assam: <u>www.assamtender.gov.in</u> may now be seen in the same e-portal for submission of Financial Bid.

(B B Dev Choudhury, ACS) Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati - 781007

B Memo No. AIWTDS/33/2017/ 498

Dated Guwahati the 1st August, 2018.

Copy to: -

1.O.S.D to SPD,AIWTD Society & Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6, for kind appraisal .

2. Website of Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Govt. of Assam

Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari,Guwahati - 781007